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In the academic session 2018-19, offline feedback forms
from all the stake holders were collected. For Student
Satisfaction Survey on overall institutional performance, a
questionnaire of 17 questions was distributed to the students of
the college. 1142 students of the college responded to our
questionnaire. Their responses were collected and analyzed by
the college. Suggestions given by the students were sent to the

management for implementation.



Que. 1 Whether the lectures are enagaged
regularly by the concerned teacher?

B Yes

H No

1142, 99%




Que. 2 Whether the prescribed syllabus is
completed in due course of time by majority of
the teachers in the College?

HYes

H No

1135, 99%

Que. 3 Do your teachers use teaching aids
sufficiently?

M Yes

H No




Que. 4 Do you get an opportunity to participate
in curricular and extra-curricular activities?

HYes

H No

Que. 5 Are your college laboratories will
equipped and sufficient?

HYes

H No




Que. 6 Are the physical and infrastructural
facilities adequate in your college?

HYes

H No

Que. 7 If yes, tick them from the list mentioned
below:

M a) Classroom facility
M b) Library

m c) Drinking Water

M d) Lavatory

M e) Sport Facilities

m f) Canteen

m g) Cycle Stand

m h) Computer Access




Que. 8 Does the college encourage to participate
in community development programmes?

HYes

H No

Que. 9 Does the college provide career
guidance and counselling to the students?

HYes

H No




Que. 10 Is women security and safety cell
available in the campus?

B Yes

H No

Que. 11 Does the college publish Annual
Magazine regularly?

HYes

H No




Que. 12 Does the college promote a culture of
participative management for students?

HYes

H No

Que. 13 Do you engage yourself in activities like
Projects, Group Discussion, Seminars and
Assignments etc.?

M Yes

H No




Que. 14 Does your college help in developing
research culture, scientific temper and aptitutde
among the students?

HYes

H No

Que. 15 Do you participate in cleanliness drive
that takes place in the campus?

M Yes

H No




Que. 16 What is your overall perception
regarding your college?

M a) Excellent
H b) Good
M c) Satisfactory

H d) Bad




Que.17 Any suggestions for the overall development of the college?

Sr. No. Suggestions of Students No. of Students
1 Cycle Stand fees should be waived. 13
Existing Garden should be made more

2 . 94
beautiful

3 Library Facility (Lib. Time be increased, New 44

Edition of books be provided)

4 Uniform should be changed. 01

5 Drinking water facilities be updated. 94

6 Competitive Exam Guidance be Enhanced. 18

7 Class CCTV be installed. 01

8 Buildings should be given colour. 03

Lavatory facilities for Boys & Girls be
9 18
updated.

10 Suggestion Boxes be kept in both the 02
campuses.

11 Office Administration needs improvement 70

12 Use of ICT be increased. 01

13 Vacant posts of Teachers be filled. 11

14 No. of Parents Meets be increased 03

Biometric attendance system be installed for

15 01

students.




Student Satisfaction Survey based on Students Feedback 2018-19

Total Forms Collected =

1142

Que.1

Que.2

Que.3

Que.4

Que.5

Que.6

Que.7

Que.8

Que.9

Que.10

Que.11

Que.12

Que.13

Que.14

Que.15

Que.16

Que.17

1 Whether the lectures are
enagaged regularly by the
concerned teacher?

Whether the prescribed
syllabus is completed in
due course of time by
majority of the teachers in
the College?

Do your teachers use
teaching aids sufficiently?

Do you get an opportunity
to participate in curricular
and extra-curricular
activities?

Are your college laboratories will
equipped and sufficient?

Are the physical and
infrastructural facilities
adequate in your college?

If yes, tick them
from the list
mentioned below:
a) Classroom
facility
b) Library
c) Drinking Water
d) Lavatory
e) Sport Facilities
f) Canteen
g) Cycle Stand
h) Computer
Access

Does the college encourage
to participate in community
development programmes?

Does the college provide
career guidance and
counselling to the

students?

Is women security and
safety cell available in
the campus?

Does the college publish
Annual Magazine regularly?

Does the college promote a
culture of participative
management for students?

Do you engage yourself in
activities like Projects,
Group Discussion, Seminars
and Assignments etc.?

Does your college help in
developing research
culture, scientific temper
and aptitutde among the

students?

Do you participate in
cleanliness drive that takes
place in the campus?

What is your overall perception
regarding your college?

Any suggestions for the
overall development of the
college?

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes

No

Yes No

Option

Yes No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes

No

Yes No

Yes No

Suggestions are given
below this table

1142 6

1135 13

1101 47

1140 8

1078

70

1067 79

a) 1065

1047 101

1050

98

1069

79

1065 83

1080 68

1025 123

1050

98

1075 73

b) 1103

a) Excellent 304

c) 1064

d) 1011

b) Good 402

e) 1075

f 1115

c) Satisfactory 127

g 1104

hy 810

d) Bad 13

Que.17 Any suggestions for the overall d

lop of the college?

1.8ycle Stand fees should be waived. :- 13 Students
2. Existing Garden should be made more beautiful :- 94 Students
3. Library Facility (Lib. Time be increased, New Edition of books be provided) :-44 Students
4. Uniform should be changed. :- 01 Student

5. Drinking water facilities be updated. :-94 Students
6. Competitive Exam Guidance be Enhanced :- 18 Students
7. Class CCTV be installed. :- 01 Student

8. Buildings should be given colour. B- 03 Students
9. Lavatory facilities for Boys & Girls be updated.® 18 Students
10. Suggestion Boxes be kept in both the campuses. :- 02 Students

11. Office Administration needs improvement & 70 Students

12. Use of ICT be increased. @ 01 Students

13. Vacant posts of Teachers be filled. & 11 Students
14. No. of Parents Meets be increased :- 03 Students
15. Biometric attendance system be installed for students.® 01 Student




